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Date 20th April 2018 
 
Email:  
 
Dear,    
 
I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) 
reference FOI/18/03/29.  
 
You requested the following information, please also see our response below: 
 
I’d like to know how many ambulances/paramedics have been called out to gyms in the past 
five years. I’d like the information to be broken down into year by year data.  
 
Kent 
Core The Gym: 7D, The Mall Maidstone, 56 King St, Maidstone ME14 1BW 
CrossFit Tonbridge: The Hayesbrook School, Brook Street, Tonbridge, Kent TN9 2PH 
CrossFit ChalkBox Gym Sevenoaks (Borough Green): 2, Cricketts Farm, Borough Green 
Road, Ightham, Sevenoaks TN15 9JB 
CrossFit Great Stour: Unit 3 Stag Park, Leacon Road, Ashford TN23 4TW 
White Cliffs CrossFit: Sorting Office, Charlton Green, Dover, kent, Dover CT16 1AP 
CrossFit Tunbridge Wells: 11a Chapman House, Tunbridge Wells TN2 3EF 
Risebridge, Home of CrossFit Kent and Sussex: Risebridge Farm, Peasley Ln, Goudhurst, 
Cranbrook TN17 1HP 
CrossFit Medway: 4 Crusader Cl, Gillingham ME8 0PR 
CrossFit Cantii: 3, 2 - 4 High St, West Malling ME19 6QR 
CrossFit Stone Towers: 17, Barton Business Park, New Dover Rd, Canterbury CT1 3AA 
Surrey  
NewWave CrossFit:  9D, Bramley Hedge Farm, Redhill Rd, Cobham KT11 1EQ 
InTouch CrossFit: Blagdons Sports Ground, Beverley Way, New Malden KT3 4PU 
CrossFit Guildford: Old Portsmouth Rd, Guildford GU3 1LP 
CrossFit 2012: Imber Court, Ember Lane, Esher KT10 8EG 
Crossfit Devils Path: Unit 1, Warlingham Court Farm, Tithepit Shaw lane, Warlingham CR6 
9AT 
CrossFit Sunbury: The Summit Centre, 1 Hanworth Rd, Sunbury-on-Thames TW16 5DB 
CrossFit Purley: 17, Royal Oak Centre, Brighton Rd, Purley CR8 2BG 
CrossFit Staines: Staines TW18 3JY 
Crossfit Bold: Haslemere Industrial Estate, Ravensbury Terrace, London SW18 4HS 
CrossFit Camberley Ltd:                White Hart Industrial Estate, 1 London Rd, Blackwater, 
Camberley GU17 9AE 
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CrossFit Tooting: 22a Langroyd Rd, London SW17 7PL 
CrossFit KIA: Unit 19 Littleton House, Ashford Road, Ashford TW15 1UU 
CrossFit Crawley: 4, Charlwood Court, County Oak Way, Crawley RH11 7XA 
CrossFit Ascot: C, Station Works, Lyndhurst Rd, South Ascot SL5 9ED 
Blitz CrossFit: 16 Station Yard, Twickenham TW1 4LJ 
CrossFit Ivy: 12, St Lawrence Business Centre, Victoria Rd, Feltham TW13 7LT 
Maida CrossFit: Maida Gym, Queens Avenue, Aldershot GU11 2BT 
West Sussex 
Crossfit Blackbrook: Ditchling Common, Hassocks BN6 8SG 
CrossFit Crawley: 4, Charlwood Court, County Oak Way, Crawley RH11 7XA 
CrossFit Chichester: 26, Eastmead Industrial Estate, Midhurst Rd, Chichester PO18 0DB 
MVMT42: Vale House, Findon Road, Findon BN14 0RA 
Connect - Fitness and Performance: 5, Quayside House, Basin Rd S, Portslade, Brighton 
BN41 1WF 
CrossFit Hove Gym: 9, 64-78 Davigdor Rd, Hove BN3 1RF 
Route 1 Fitness: GroundFloor, Unit 4 Charlwood Court, County Oak Way, Crawley RH11 7XA 
CrossFit Uckfield: The Saddlery, Crockstead Farm Hotel, Eastbourne Road,, Lewes BN8 6PT 
The Hive Fitness: Metro House, Chichester PO19 1BE 
CrossFit Iron Duke: 34H Aston Rd, Waterlooville PO7 7XQ 
CrossFit Lineside: Unit 14, Wickham Business Centre, Harwood Rd, Wick, Littlehampton 
BN17 7AU 
East Sussex  
CrossFit Uckfield: The Saddlery, Crockstead Farm Hotel, Eastbourne Road,, Lewes BN8 6PT 
CrossFit Corinthian: 21-22 Beach Rd, Newhaven BN9 0YB 
CrossFit Capacitas: 46 Brampton Rd, Eastbourne BN22 9BN 
CrossFit 1066: Ashdown House, Sedlescombe Road North, St. Leaonards on Sea, Hastings 
TN37 7DA 
Crossfit Blackbrook: Ditchling Common, Hassocks BN6 8SG 
CrossFit Tonbridge: The Hayesbrook School, Brook Street, Tonbridge, Kent TN9 2PH 
CrossFit Tunbridge Wells: 11a Chapman House, Tunbridge Wells TN2 3EF 
Full Range Fitness: Unit E3 Chaucer Business Park, Dittons Road, Polegate BN26 6JF 
 
 
Please see tables below. Please note these figures relate to responses received at the listed 
addresses where "gym", "CrossFit", “Fitness” or MVMT42” was also recorded in the address.  
 
 

 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Core The Gym: 7D, The Mall 
Maidstone, 56 King St, Maidstone 
ME14 1BW 0 0 0 

*Less 
than 
10 0 

CrossFit Tonbridge: The 
Hayesbrook School, Brook Street, 
Tonbridge, Kent TN9 2PH 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit ChalkBox Gym Sevenoaks 
(Borough Green): 2, Cricketts Farm, 
Borough Green Road, Ightham, 
Sevenoaks TN15 9JB 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Great Stour: Unit 3 Stag 
Park, Leacon Road, Ashford TN23 0 0 0 0 0 
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4TW 

White Cliffs CrossFit: Sorting Office, 
Charlton Green, Dover, kent, Dover 
CT16 1AP 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Tunbridge Wells: 11a 
Chapman House, Tunbridge Wells 
TN2 3EF 0 0 0 0 0 

Risebridge, Home of CrossFit Kent 
and Sussex: Risebridge Farm, 
Peasley Ln, Goudhurst, Cranbrook 
TN17 1HP 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Medway: 4 Crusader Cl, 
Gillingham ME8 0PR 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Cantii: 3, 2 - 4 High St, 
West Malling ME19 6QR 0 0 0 

*Less 
than 
10 0 

CrossFit Stone Towers: 17, Barton 
Business Park, New Dover Rd, 
Canterbury CT1 3AA 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

NewWave CrossFit:  9D, Bramley 
Hedge Farm, Redhill Rd, Cobham 
KT11 1EQ 0 0 0 

*Less 
than 
10 0 

InTouch CrossFit: Blagdons Sports 
Ground, Beverley Way, New Malden 
KT3 4PU 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Guildford: Old Portsmouth 
Rd, Guildford GU3 1LP 0 0 

*Less 
than 
10 

*Less 
than 
10 

*Less 
than 
10 

CrossFit 2012: Imber Court, Ember 
Lane, Esher KT10 8EG 0 0 0 0 0 

Crossfit Devils Path: Unit 1, 
Warlingham Court Farm, Tithepit 
Shaw lane, Warlingham CR6 9AT 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Sunbury: The Summit 
Centre, 1 Hanworth Rd, Sunbury-
on-Thames TW16 5DB 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Staines: Staines TW18 3JY 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Camberley Ltd: White Hart 
Industrial Estate, 1 London Rd, 
Blackwater, Camberley GU17 9AE 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit KIA: Unit 19 Littleton 
House, Ashford Road, Ashford 
TW15 1UU 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Crawley: 4, Charlwood 
Court, County Oak Way, Crawley 0 0 0 0 0 
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RH11 7XA 

CrossFit Ivy: 12, St Lawrence 
Business Centre, Victoria Rd, 
Feltham TW13 7LT 0 0 0 0 0 

Maida CrossFit: Maida Gym, 
Queens Avenue, Aldershot GU11 
2BT 

*Less 
than 
10 0 0 0 

*Less 
than 
10 

 

 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Crossfit Blackbrook: Ditchling 
Common, Hassocks BN6 8SG 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Chichester: 26, Eastmead 
Industrial Estate, Midhurst Rd, 
Chichester PO18 0DB 0 0 0 0 0 

MVMT42: Vale House, Findon 
Road, Findon BN14 0RA 0 0 0 0 0 

Connect - Fitness and Performance: 
5, Quayside House, Basin Rd S, 
Portslade, Brighton BN41 1WF 0 0 0 

*Less 
than 
10 0 

CrossFit Hove Gym: 9, 64-78 
Davigdor Rd, Hove BN3 1RF 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Uckfield: The Saddlery, 
Crockstead Farm Hotel, Eastbourne 
Road,, Lewes BN8 6PT 0 0 0 0 0 

The Hive Fitness: Metro House, 
Chichester PO19 1BE 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Iron Duke: 34H Aston Rd, 
Waterlooville PO7 7XQ 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Lineside: Unit 14, Wickham 
Business Centre, Harwood Rd, 
Wick, Littlehampton BN17 7AU 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 

 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

CrossFit Corinthian: 21-22 Beach 
Rd, Newhaven BN9 0YB 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit Capacitas: 46 Brampton 
Rd, Eastbourne BN22 9BN 0 0 0 0 0 

CrossFit 1066: Ashdown House, 
Sedlescombe Road North, St. 
Leaonards on Sea, Hastings TN37 
7DA 0 0 0 0 0 

Full Range Fitness: Unit E3 
Chaucer Business Park, Dittons 
Road, Polegate BN26 6JF 0 0 0 0 0 
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*As this figure is less than 10 we are unable to give the exact number as this could be identifiable to 
individuals 
 
The below addresses are out of our area so we are unable to provide any information on these: 

 CrossFit Purley: 17, Royal Oak Centre, Brighton Rd, Purley CR8 2BG 

 Crossfit Bold: Haslemere Industrial Estate, Ravensbury Terrace, London SW18 4HS 

 CrossFit Tooting: 22a Langroyd Rd, London SW17 7PL 

 CrossFit Ascot: C, Station Works, Lyndhurst Rd, South Ascot SL5 9ED 

 Blitz CrossFit: 16 Station Yard, Twickenham TW1 4LJ 
 
I hope you find this information of some assistance. 
 
 
If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline 
Smart, Information Governance Manager via the following email address: 
 
FOI@secamb.nhs.uk 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust 
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